GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4900
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2010

KONKAN RAIL CORPORATION
Singh Shri Dhananjay

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Konkan Rail Corporation has been running a scheme named "Ro-Ro’ (Roll on, Roll of
(f) in which a better integrated model of freight carriage involving railways and road transportation;
(b) if so, the experiences of the Railways so far in the implementation of the said scheme; and

(c) the plans of the Railways to extend the said scheme in other parts of the country if found encouraging?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)
(a) Yes, Madam.
(b) The scheme was started in the year 1999 and is successfully running over Konkan Railway route.

(c) Ministry of Railways can extend it, depending upon its market demand.
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